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DO YOU WANT :-

A New Car, 3 Wheeler, Motor Cycle or Sidecar?

A New Scooter, Moped, Spares or Accessories?

A Workshop Checked Used Model including 19587

To Part Exchange Your Present Vehicle at the Highest Price?
Easy Terms on a New Model, Used Model, or Accessories?

IF SO, WE KNOW WE CAN HELP YOU.

| NEW VEHICLES on which we can save you up to £25.
| These are shop soiled and include BONDMINICAR, CORONET, B.S.A.
| NORTON, F. BARNETT, JAMES, SUN, DAYTON, PEUGEOT & MOPEDS.

| Send us your

I

l

NAME:- ADDRESS:-
for further details.

MORRISSEY

140 LOWFIELD STREET 20 MILTON ROAD 31-38 THE HILL 26-41 SOUTHEND RD.
DARTFORD ® GRAVESEND @ NORTHFLEET @ GRAYS
(Dartford 2781) ({Gravesend 2831) (Gravesend _S?OB] (Grays Thurrock 3864)

Come to Bemsee’s

26" ¢HUTCHINSON

England’s oldest road race

100

SILVERSTONE
13 SEPTEMBER

Full details from :
B.M.C.R.C. LTD,, 34 PARADISE ROAD, RICHMOND, SURREY

ROAD
RACES

SUNDAY, 24th AUGUST, 1958
BRANDS HATCH (dIRCcUIT

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and Suppl try Regulari

A.C.U. PERMIT No. P.395

TRACK CERTIFICATE No. 3500

ORGANISED BY BRANDS RACING COMMITTEE, GREENWICH
M. & M.CC, ROCHESTER & D.M.C., GRAVESEND EAGLES
M.C.C.

Affiliated to the A.C. U, through the S.E. Centre
PRACTISING — 9.00 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.
RACING COMMENCING AT 12.30 p.m.

OFFICIALS

Stewards of the Meeting :
Appointed by S.E. AC.U. :

Appointed by
Brands Racing Comnittee :
1. Fordham, D. Elliott.

Clerk of the Course :
A. Lovett,

Brands Racing Committee
Timekeeper :
G. Humphries.

Handicapper :
F. Pfeil.

Lap Scorers:
F, Micklewright, D. Swift.

Judge :
L. Turnbull.

Starters :
J. Milton, R, Thomas.

Competitors Steward & Fuel Inspector :

E. Ranshaw,

Announcer :
M. Walker.

Chief Paddock Marshal ;
A. E. Ridley.

Assistant Paddock Marshals :
P. Cannon, J. Craven,
T. L. Rayfield.

Chief Course Marshal :
K. Phillips.

Asst. Chief Course Marshal :
J. Ward.

Machine Examiners :
W. Smith, E Walker, R. Percival.

Scoreboards :
J. Burroughs, C. Clark, J. Clark,

Telephone Communications :
S. Turnbull.

Course Marshals :
Members of the Gravesend Eagles
M.C.C., Greenwich M. & M.C.C.,
and Rochester, Chatham & District
M.C.

Secretary of the Meceting :
R. A. Baukham,
31 Highbanks Close,
Wickham Lane,
Welling, Kent.

First Aid : ‘
Members of the St. John
Ambulance Brigade,



Events and Awards

15t 2nd 3rd 4th  5th 6th  7th

1. Solo Race (120 to 200 c.c.) L8 £5 £3 £2 £1
(Subject to a minimum of 15 entries)
2. Solo Race (20! to 250 c.c.) £10 £7 £S5 {4 £3 £2 £1
3. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.) £12 £y L6 £4 £3 £2 £1
4. Solo Racze (351 to 1000 c.c.) £12 L8 e 4 £3 £2 £l
5. Three-Wheeler Scratch Race £12 £8 £4 £2
Up to 1200 c.c.
6. Three-Whezler Handicap Race £12 £8 14 £2
Up to 1200 c.c.
7. Invitation Scratch Race £15 0 £10 £6 £4 L3 £2 £1
251 to 350 c.c.
§. Invitation Scratch Race £15  £10 £6 £4 £3 £2 £1
Up to 1000 c.c.

Heat Winners receive £1 Seconds receive 10/ -

Advice of Results

The result of each race will be announced by the public address system.
Reports on the racing are made in :

“THe Motor CycLE”, “Moror CycLing” and “Motor CycLE NEws".

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO COMPETITORS
The attention of all Competitors is drawn to the Regulations concerning :
(1) A.C.U approved pattern crash helmets. (2) Leather Clothing.
PRACTISING : Three practice laps of the course must be carried out by all riders
between 9.00 a.m. and 10.30 a.m.

WARNING : Competitors are reminded that riding in the paddock is strictly
forbidden.

Supplementary Regulations

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO COMPETITORS
1. Regulation No. 9 will be rigidly enforced, there will be NO SCRUTINEERING
AFTER COMMENCEMENT OF PRACTICE, except by special permission of
the Clerk of the Course. No driver will be allowed to start if his machine has
not been passed by the scrutineers.

2. Sidecar drivers please note that in Event 5 only the 10 fastest finishers in the
heats will go forward into the final.

COMPETITORS

No Name Club c.c. Machine
1 E. T. Boarer : Greenwich 499 Norton
2 1. A, Chisholm .. Sidcup 498 Triumph
3 M. J. Burton .. .. Rochester 499 Norton
Ent.: R. M. Baldwin
4 L. Kempster .. .. Greenwich 499 Norton
5 R. Hacker .. Sidcup 649 Triumph
6 P. G. Hyde Horsham 498 Triumph
7 R. C. Elliott Horsham 498 Triumph
8 E. A. Denyer Sunbeam 499 B.S.A.
9 A. D. Williams .. .. Deal 499 B.S.A.
Ent.: G. E. Chittenden 350 B.S.A.
10 E. M. Kempson Greenwich 650 Triumph
Ent.: R. Tyler 350 A.1S.
250 E.M.K.
11 J, Jackson Greenwich 649 Triumph
350 AJS.
12 1. A. Brent Robin Sporting 499 Norton/Triumph
14 A. W. Mayze .. .. Wandsworth 499 Norton
Ent.: C. L. Pearson
15 N. Lethbridge East Acton 499 Norton
16 P. Dunstall .. Bermondsey 596 Norton
Ent.: Eltham Scooters
17 J. E. Brookes .. .. Surrey Hills 499 Norton
18 B. Bate .. .. Bexleyheath 499 B.S.A.
19 T. Neal Bermondsey 498 Matchless
250 Velo
20 G. A. Smith OWLS _— 499 Norton
21 R. F. lnwood .. .. Robin Sporting 497 Norton
Fnt.: Hersham M.C. 200 Triumph
22 R. Wood .. .. Greenwich 498 Triumph/Norton
23 D. J. Bodle Bognor Regis 498 Matchless
250 Excelsior
24 A, Aitken Greenwich 499 B.S.A.
25 T. ). Gill Erith 499 B.S.A.
26 R. A, Kemp Greenwich . 498 Triumph Special
27 1. C. Fagence Robin Sporting 498 1.C.F. Triumph
28 G. R. Butler Gravesend 499 Norton
350 Norton/B.S.A,
29 T.J. Hill OWLS - 498 Triumph
30 F. L. Green Wimbledon 498 Scott
31 W. Kelton .. .. Bar-None 499 B.S.A.
32 P. D. R. Luscombe .. C.S.M.A. 498 Triumph
33 P. Manning Rochester 499 B.S.A.
34 G. J. Turner Westminster 499 Norton
250 Pike B.S.A.
35 M. J. Brown .. B.M.C.RC T 498 Triumph
36 J. N. P. Wright Vickers Armstrong .. 498 Matchless
350 G.M.S.
37 J. Deighton Eltham 499 Norton
Ent.: Deighton
Motor Cycles .
38 P. J. Dunphy Westminster 649 Norton/Triumph
Ent.: Deighton
Motor Cycles
39 G. C. Young Westminster 499 Norton
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No.

40

41
42
43
45
46
47

48
49

50
51

52
53

54
55
56
57
58

59

60
61

62
63

64
65

66
67
68

69

70
71
72
73
74
1))
76
77

78
79

80
81

Name

Competitors

Club

C. J. Williams

Ent.: W. G. Tra.,mlct.l.

D. King

K. Purchese

I. G. Wallace
J. Mitchell

R. F. Blows

J. C. Simmonds

C. Porter
Young

Lawrence
J. Daniels

Robinson
E. Quinlan

TEmER ®R Cm

F. A. Neville

F. D. Brown

C. H. Hubbard
J. Dovaston

L. Flury :
Ent.: Arter Bros
D. Mmtcr

P. Male .

E. R. Lurcock
Ent.: Arter Bros.
D. Gauntlett

S. Cooper

M. C. Pierce
J. Scott

F. G. Robinson

K. Douglass

J. R. Holder e
Ent.: H. L. D.imc]f
J. D. Gobbett

M. J. Spalding
J. Sweet .

L. H. Court

C. Jones

E. Bunker

M. J. Jones

J. Somers

YR, Hunter” f
Ent.: Churchill Motor\
E. l’arklnson

F. G. Perris
Ent.: J. Viccers
C. V. Wallis

B. L. Denehy

at.: A. S. Reyno}d;’

Sunbeam

Border
Westminster
Twickenham
Sidcun
Westminster
Westminster

Gravesend
Sidcup

Bexleyheath

Couble Five Kent ..

Bermondsey
Grove Park

Eltham

East Acton
Rochester
Twickenham
Gravesend

Barham

East Acton
Barham

Gravesend
Greenwich

Hastings
Greenwich

Sidcup
Border
Sidcup

Westminster

Grove Park
OWLS ;
Gravesend
Croydon
Windsor
Greenwich
Rochester
Surrey Hills

Rochester
Westminster

Gravesend
Greenwich

4

c.c.

499

499
649
498
650
498
499
250
498
498
350
499
499
350
499
499

499
499
499
349
498
350
499
350
250
125
499
498
350
499
649
350
500
649
350
498
499
499

499
250
499
500
499
499
498
499
498
499

499

Machine

JLA.BS.

B.S.A.
Norton / Triumph
Bostock Triumph
B.S.A.

Triumph

B.S.A.

AS.

B.5.A.

Triumph

A.JS.

B.S.A.

Norton

MNorton

B. 'a A.

Seisy 5%

P
=
w
w
w

Ducati

Nor Star
Matchless
AlS.

Norton B.S.A.
S.C.M.

B.S.A.

B.S.A.
Triumph
Norton
Norton Triumph
B.S.A.
Norton

Norton
Velo
Norton
Norton
B.S.A.
BS.A.
B.S.A.
Norton
Triumph
Norton

Triumph

500 Norton

350
500
499

Norton
B.S.A.
Norton

No.

82
83
84

84

85
86
87
hhi
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
1015
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
16
17
118
19
120
121
123
124
125

127
128
129
130
131

Name

1. Clark

T. P. Mayne i

D. V. Chadwick

Ent.: Barrow Motors
D. V. Chadwick .
Ent.: M.V. Distributors
A. J. Wiffen .
K. Buckmaster

N. Nicholls

J. A. Scully

A. G. Clark

A, Trow i

S. 0, Chdl‘ldlt‘l

M. Avery

B. R. Gooch

P. Bentley

K. E. Pitt

S. Lightbown

Ent.: G. Brown

K. G. Johnstone

R. A. Spooncer ..

R, C. Andrews

J. Freeman

Ent.: E. Acton

G, Saward it

G. A. Quinlan ..

E. F. Andrews ..

I.. S. Rutherford

C. R. Edwards

R, Millins
T. Brown
C. Chapman
. W. Barnes
P. M. Tester
M. Hailwood

B. N. Coles

P. Catchpole

G. J. Canning

E. F. Wooder

1. E. Higgins ..
J. H, Needham ..
C. Slack

P, 1. Mullin

G, Golder

R. M. Walls

M. D. Sandison
R, W. French

" E. Holman

W. M. Purcell

B. Scrivener

Ent.: E. Acton
R. G, Harris

L. G. Pinzani

R. J. White

A, B. Horton

D. Craig

Ent.: Cumeriords

Compelitors

Club c.c.  Machine
Bermondsey 499 Norton
OWLS 500 B.S.A.
Greenwich 499 Norton

349 Norion
Greenwich 203 M.V.

175 or 125 M.V.
Greenwich 498 A J.W./Triumph
Sidcup 498 Triumph
Astra i 499 B.S.A.

East Acton 499 B.S.A.
Bexleyheath 580 Norton
Greenwich 350 & 500 Norton
OWLS 499 Norton
Greenwich 350 B.S.A
Twickenham 349 A).S
Greenwich 348 Velo
Croydon 348 Norion
Greenwich 348 B.S.A.
Greenwich 348 B.S.A.
Greenwich 348 B.S.A.
Greenwich 350 B.S.A.

East Acton 348 Velo
Double Five Kent 348 Norton
Greenwich 348 Lyta B.5.A
Sheerness 348 AJ.S.
Bermondsey 348 AJS.
Crawley 348 B.S.A.
Greznwich 348 AJS.
Sideup 348 Norton

Ditlons 350 D.W. Special
Sideup 348 A.J.S.
Horsham 348 Velo
Greenwich 348 & 500 Norton

124 Ducati & 247 N.S.U,

Surrey Hills 348 B.S.A.
Greenwich 348 B.S.A.
Greenwich 348 B.S.A./Norton
Sidcup 348 Norton
Greenwich 348 B.S.A.
Sunbeam 348 B.S.A.
Dittons i 348 B.S.A.
Greenwich 348 B.S.A.
Gravesend 349 ALS.
Greenwich 348 Norton
OWLS 348 A.lLS.
Sidecup 348 AJ.S.
Sidcup 348 AJS.
Sideup 348 B.S.A.
East Acton 348 B.S.A.
Greenwich 348 AJS.
Sunbeam 348 B.S.A.
Grove Park - 348 ALLS.
Crystal Palace .. 350 Norton
Dittons 348 Norlon




No.

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

145
146

147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
155
156
157
158
159

160

161
162

163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Name

P. Horton

. Underwood

C. Judge

. R. Graham

. G. Lawson

Aves .

. M. Eskins

. Myhan

. Minto

. Clarke

. G, Curtis

. Setchell

. Lardin

m.: F. Apphn

. R. Cripps

. J. Davy F

: R. A, Townend
. J. Dicker

. J. Mates 7 i
nt.: T. R. Marlm
H. Preece

K. Watson

F. G. Bailey

R. Foster

P. H. Tyack ’
Ent.: Deeprose Bros
R. S Mayhew

T. Thorp i
Ent.: T. Fry

T. Thorp

Ent.: M.V. Dmlnbulors
R. Emerson

m>~mhwmmwnx?><91

mmuz

W. Pain
F. W. J. Launchbury

K. W. James .. ..
Ent.: Marsh & Fry
D. F. Shorey

J. Rennison

Ent.: E. F. Andrews
A. P Matthews

Ent.: Jackson Bros.
B. E P. McEntee

F. Back e
P. Welch s as
J. Baughn .
C. Smith

G. N. Ewer

S. A. Fairchild

R. A. Minster

Competitors

Club

Crystal Palace ..
Greenwich
Gravesend
C.S.M.A.
Chertsey
Bermondsey
Sidcup

OWLS
Greenwich
Southern Spomn"
Rochester .
Gravesend
Crystal Palace

Gravesend
Border

Westminster
Greenwich

Aldershot
Faversham
Bermondsey
Greenwich
T.AM.CC.
Grove Park
Greenwich
Greenwich
Windlesham
Westminster
Gravesend

Rochester
Rochester

Sheerness
London Douglas

Bayswater 2
Croydon Falcon
Horsham ;
Greenwich

Sideup

East Acton
Rochester

Sidcup

cc.  Mazhine

350 Norton
348 B.S.A.
348 B.S.A.
349 AJS.
348 Norton
348 ALS.
348 A.LS.
348 Velo

348 Norton
348 B.S.A.
348 A.LS.
348 Norton
348 Norton

348
350

Al
B.S
348 A
348 AL
348 B.S
348 B.S
349 AJ
348 Triumph
349 AJS.
250 Lucas
349 AJS.
250 Velo
348 Norton
249 T.T.S.
175 M.V,

348 B.S.A.
250 Rudge
348 A.LS.
125 S.P.S.
348 F.L.S.
242 Anzani
349 AJ.S.
249 M & F Excelsior
348 Norton
250 Norvel
200 Triumph
349 Excelsior

348 Douglas

gusta

(3% ]
n
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=mE
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Competitors

7

No. Name Club € Machine
171 A. F. Stanton Greenwich 247 N.S.U.
172 J. B. Hyde Bermondsey 249 G.M.V,
173 A. S. Pavey N.S.U. Works .. 247 N.S.U.
174 D. King Erith i i 249 J.H.S.
175 D, R. Shcpherd Chertsey Z49 N.S.U.
176 R. E. Fox Gravesend 249 Triumph
177 R. Hasler Westminster 249 Rudge
178 B. B. Walsh Bayswater 249 Rudge
179 D. Hamer . Gravesend 249 Norton
Ent, 7L Lmdbey 175 M.V. Agusta
180 L. Fuller Westminster 249 Rudge
Ent.: Weslmmstu RC
181 A. E. Baxter e Surrey Hills 248 Velo
Ent.: Mantilla Motors
182 W. Goltz-Mehn .. MNorwood 249 A.J.S.
183 D. H. Edlin Twickenham 248 Moto-Guzzi
Ent.: Broadway Motors 123 M.V. Agusta
184 J. R. Blackwell .. Westminster 249 J.R. Special
185 J. Wood - Westminster 247 N.S.U.
186 F. Booth Sidcup 248 Ariel
187 C. C. Males Westminster 250 N.S.U.
188 R. Brown Westminster 247 Melem
189 D. G. Bean Sidcup 249 Rudge
190 K. Whorlow Faversham 204 Triumph
200 Gilera
191 G, H. Dewar Greenwich 250 Special
175 M.V. Agusta
192 T. J. Aldridge Gravesend 248 Velo
193 D. L. Downer Erith 245 D.D.S.
194 R. Fowles Sidcup 249 Rudge
195 B. R. Barnes Witley 248 Triumph
196 G. Lund East Acton 249 G.L. Special
197 R. Ladley Westminster 248 L.S.V.
198 B. E. Keys Worthing 248 Norton
175 Ducati
199 L. Gillbanks Greenwich 248 Smith Special
Ent.: Gillbanks 124 EM.C. Puch
Motor Cycles
200 A, Atherton .. Windsor 249 James Villiers
01 C. S. Todd Gravesend 248 K.T. Special
202 R. A, Horne i Erith 248 Velo
203 ). R. Worthington Gravesend 248 Mead-Norvel
204 P. Bugden 3 Sidcup 248 Velo
205 P. Ranford Greenwich 175 Ducati
206 D, Baker Stamford Blldgc 197 M.V, Agusta
207 ). Gilbert Erith ; ; 172 M.V, Agusta
208 P. Jones i Westminster 172 M.V, Agusta
209 D. G. Harding .. Surrey Hills 123 BS.A.
210 J. Bacon Chertsey 175 Ducati
211 J. E. Field Twickenham s 125 Ducati
212 H. McLeod Vickers Armstrong .. 125 Ducati
213 B, Clark Greenwich .. 172 M.V, Agusta
214 M. Cambridge Sidcup 125 Ducati
215 J. W. Dakin Westminster 124 M.V. Agusta
Ent.: Broadway Motors
216 G. E. Chapman Wickham 124 M.V.
217 A. J. West Mitcham . 123 AW.S.
221 J. W Dixon Surrey Hills 248 Guzzi



Pass.: L. H. Watts

-
Sidecar Lompeutors
No. Name Club o, Machine
| Horan . Sidcup 499 Norton S/C
P:lhb R. Wdlkur
2 L. We]ls . .. Sidcup 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: E. W, Bdrnes
3 W. West .. Crawley 498 Matchless 5/C
Pass.: K. H. Snles
4 E.T. Young . .. Sidcup 498 E.T.Y . Triumph 5/C
Pass.: A. D. Young
5 N. Lockwood .. Gravesend 650 Lockwood 3-wheel
Pass.: J. Malik
6 J. E. Marchant .. .. OWLS 649 J.LEM. Triumph 5/C
Pass.: 1. E. Holland
7 B. G. Gross R.E.O.C. 499 Norton 5/C
Pass.: B. E. Tennanl
8 K. J. Beere . Rochester 500 Norton 5/C
Pass.: D. H. Web‘;l«.r
9 T. Folwell East Acton 498 Matchless S/C
Pass.: P. M. Knockbr
10 P. Mlllard . Greenwich 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: H. G. Wmler
11 A. G. Snell % Westminster 500 Ariel ET.Y. S/C
Pass.: S. T. Snell
Ent.: M.P.H.W,_ Sales
12 A. Young 4 . Croydon 499 Norton 5/C
Pass.: R. Calrncross
14 H. W Lee * Eltham 649 MNorton Triumph 5/C
Pass.: W. Murray
15 0. E. Greenwood .. Greenwich 649 Triumph S/C
Pags.: T. Fairbrother
16 P. Woo]letl OWLS 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: G. Loft
Ent.: Sharp & Woollett
17 P. Overall .. Bermondsey 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: D. Overall
18 D. Sa}'wood Morden 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: S. East
19 J. Swindells 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: B, Bliss
20 W. G. Boddice .. .. Greenwich 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: B, Cannings
21 F. Hanks .. Croydon 499 Norton S/C
Pass.: E. Dorman
22 C. Smith . Greznwich 499 Norton §/C
Pass.: E. Bliss
23 M. G. Corston Rochester 998 Vincent §/C

Condition of Admission

Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a

condition of admission that the Brands Hatch Circuit Limited and all persons
having any connection with the promorion and[or organisation and|or
conduct of the meeting (including the drivers and owners of vehicles and

passengers

in vehicles) are absolved jrom all responsibility and liability

whatsoever from negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal
injury to spectators or ticketr holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

MEETING
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

POSTPONEMENT OF

THE

e —————

EVENTS

RACE 1.

Event 1. Solo Race (120 c.c. to 200 c.c.)

START: 12.30 p.m. FINAL 6 Laps

21 R. F. Inwood (199 Triumph) 199 L. Gillbanks (124 EM.C.)

59 D. Minter (125 Ducati) 205 P. E. Ranford (175 Ducati)

84 D. V. Chadwick (175 M.V 206 D, Baker (197 M.V.)

1 M. Hailwood (124 Ducati) 207 J. Gilbert (172 M.V.)

155 T, Thorp (175 M.V.) 205 P. Jones (172 M.V.)

157 W. Pain (125 S.P.5.) 209 D. G. Hard_ing (123 B.S.A.)

160 D. F. Shorey (199 Triumph) 210 J. Bacon (175 Ducati)

166 J. Baughn (125 EM.C.) 211 J. E. Field (125 Ducati)

170 R. A. Minster (123 R.S.S) 212 H. McLeod (125 Ducati)

179 D. Hamer (197 M.V.) 213 B, Clark (172 M.V) )

183 D. H. Edlin (123 M.V.) 214 M. Cambridge (125 Ducati)

190 K. W. Whorlow (175 Gilera) 215 ). W. Dakin (124 M.V.)

191 G. H. Dewar (174 M.V.) 216 G. E. Chapman (124 M.V.)

198 B. E. Keys (175 Ducati) 217 A. J. West (123 AW.S)

Results— 5 C'f"
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for
MOTOR CYCLES and SCOOTERS

55 SOUTH STREET, EPSOM

Phone : EPSOM 9563




RACE 2.

Event 5. Three Wheeler Scratch Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)

START: 12.45 p.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
1 J. Horan (499 Norton) 22 C. Smith (499 Norton)
Pass.: R. Walker Pass.: E. Bliss
2 L. Wells (499 Norton) 7 B. G. Gross (499 Norton)
Pass.: E. W. Barnes Pass.: B. E. Tennant
3 W. West (498 Maichless) 8 K. J. Beere (500 Norton)
Pass.: K. H. Stiles Pass.: D. H, Websler
4 E. T. Young (498 E.T.Y. Triumph) 9 T. Folwell (498 Matchless)
Puss.: A. D. Young Pass.: P. M. Knocker
5 N. Lockwood (650 Lockwood 3-w) 10 P.J. R. A. Millard (499 Norton)
Pass.: J. Malik Pass.: H. G. Winter
Reserves—
6 J. E. Marchant (649 J.E.M. T'mph) 23 M. G. Corston (998 Vincent)
Pass.: 1. E. Holland Pass.: L. H., Watts
Results—
Ist, i ssnigrevsbime s .11 R Ty S AR, . 1 4
11 A A e P P Sthowisaines Tanivey Ol oo T T T
7 153 < SR e Ot cramnarnsTEETaR
YOEH .o coims waimmaissismsisie mis
Winner's Time. .. .... T Speed. ..... . m.p.h.

The 10 fastest finishers in Races 2 & 5 together to go forward to Race 7

For the attention of Spectators

Please do not leave litter about the grounds or woods—remember you CAN
take it with you.

_ The Brands Racing Committee acknowledge with thanks the valuable assistance
given by the individual marshals and supporting Clubs in conducting this event.

If a spill occurs, leave it to the marshals and the St. John Ambulance men
who are in attendance.

We would like to ask that you remember to drive with care and caution when
leaving the ground.

The Organisers wish to thank the owmers for the use of the estate and St. John
Ambulance Brigade for their services.

To safeguard both competitors and public, dogs are not admitted unless kept
on a leash. This is most important.

Prohibited Area Notices—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons
found trespassing, or wilfully damaging fences, trees, etc., will be prosecuted
by Erands Hatch Circuit Litd,

Motorists and Motor-Cyclists—Please retain your Car Park Tickets as you may
be required to produce them upon demand by the Brands Hatch Circuit Police.
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RACE 3.

Event 2. Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.)
START: 12,55 p.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
10 E. M. Kempson (247 EM.K.) 160 D. F, Shorey (248 Norvel)

19 T. Neal (250 Velo) 167 C. Smith (249 N.S.U.)

23 D. J. Bodle (248 Excelsior) 168 G. N. Ewer (250 Beasley Velo)
34 G. J. Turner (249 Pike B.S.A)) 169 S. A. Fairchild (201 M.V.)

47 J. C. Simmonds (248 A.J.5.) 170 R. A. Minster (250 EM.C.)
59 D. Minter (250 R.E.G.) 171 A. F. Stanton (247 N.S.U))

69 J. D. Gobbett (248 Velo) 172 J. B. Hyde (249 GM.V.)

84 D. V. Chadwick (175 M.V.) 173 A. S. Pavey (247 N.S.U.)

153 P. H. Tyack (249 Lucas) 174 D. King (249 J.H.S.)

154 R, S. Mayhew (249 Velo) 175 D. R. Shepherd (249 N.S.U.)
155 T. Thorp (249 T.T.5.) 176 R. E. Fox (249 Triumph)

156 R. Emerson (249 Rudge) 177 R. Hasler (249 Rudge)

==}

158 F. W. J. Launchbury (242 Anzani) 178 . B. Walsh (249 Rudge)
159 K. W. James (249 M & F Excelsior) 221 J. W. Dixon (248 Guzzi)

Results—

U8t sy s wissesmimie mwiem 9.5y [ DR L A . Brds s
T [T Sth. e iiuirnnerinennns [ PP e A
Tthivmaevansnseryss BB w s mmmn s s 27 ¢ IR o =AY
B0 s SRR Flth s smnmmpmsmisinss s a 52§ R
i 1 O (e G s Tdth.coua o e e &

Winner's Time. . L" ........ N v ] Speed..%. ; st 1 ..... m.p.h
Transfer Heat Winners to Race 6
Brands Rateh Race Records
200 c.c. M. Hailwood 196 M.V. 64.91 m.p.h.
250 c.c. M. O’Rourke 250 M.V. 66.98 m.p.h.
350 c.c. D. Minter 348 Norton 72.09 m.p.h.
500 c.c. D. Minter 499 Norton 73.23 m.p.h.
Sidecar W. Boddice 499 Norton 65.74 m.p.h.
Brands Hateh Lap Records
200 c.c. M. Hailwood 196 M.V, 66.48 m.p.h.
250 c.c. D. Minter 250 R.E.G. 69.32 m.p.h.
350 c.c. D. Minter 348 Norton 74.4 m.p.h.
500 c.c. D. Minter 499 Norton 75.15 m.ph.
Sidecar W. Boddice 499 Norton 67.84 m.p.h.
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Godlreys

Specialists in MOTOR CYCLES, SCOOTERS and
THREE WHEELERS who give you . . .
A STRAIGHTFORWARD DEAL ALL-WAYS

Stockists and main dealers in all the best makes. Rapid on-the-road
Easy Terms. Part Exchanges. Modern machines bought for cash.
Large spares and accessory stocks at ail depots. All motor cycle re-
pair work — in fact @ comprehensive service for the motor cyclist.

SEVEN DEPOTS IN THE LONDON AREA :

CROYDON WEST — SOUTH TOTTENHAM —
226-234 LONDON ROAD 94/96/104 HIGH ROAD,
CROydon 3641/3 TOTTENHAM, LONDON, N

15
STAmford Hill 5656/7
CROYDON SOUTH - FOREST GATE -
427 BRIGHTON ROAD (Nr. Reda Deer) 418 ROMFORD ROAD,
UPLands 8275/7 FOREST GATE LONDON, E.7.

GRAngewood 1234/5
CENTRAL LONDON — EAST HAM —
208-210 GREAT PORTLAND STREET. 220 BARKING ROAD, EAST HAM.
LONDON, W.1. EUSton 4632/4 LONDON, E.6. GRAngewood 8087

Also at: Bushwood Corner (Green Man), Leyionsione, for cars, scooters & 3-wheelers

AT "GDFREYS YOU BUY THE BEST - BETTER

GGG EEEEEEELEGEGESGGSSGGHEHG OGS OOSIINSOIISINSHSTYY,

S. 501

WEIGHT

SPORTS de luxe 176 lbs.

RACE 4.

Event 2. Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.)

START: 1.05 p.m. HEAT 2 4 Laps
{11 M. Hailwood (247 N.S.U.) 192 T. J. Aldridge (248 Velo)

179 D. Hamer (249 Norton) 193 D. L. Downer (245 D.D.5S.)

180 L. Fuller (249 Rudge) 194 R. Fowles (249 Rudge)

181 A. E. Baxter (248 Velo) 195 B. R. Barnes (248 Triumph)

182 W. Goltz-Mehn (249 A LS. 196 G. Lund (249 G.L. Special)

183 D. H. Edlin (248 Moto-Guzzi) 197 R. F. Ladley (248 L.S.V.)

184 1. R. Elazkwell (249 J.R. Special) 198 B. E. Keys (248 Norton)

185 J. Wood (247 N.S.U.) 199 L. Gillbarks (248 Smith)

186 F. Booth (248 Ariel) 200 A. Atherton (249 James Villiers)
187 C. C. W. Mates (250 N.5.U.) 201 C. S. Todd (248 K.T. Special)
188 R. Brown (247 Melem) 202 R. A. Horne (248 Velo)

189 D. G. Bean (249 Rudge) z03 J. R. L. Worthington

190 K. W. Whorlow (204 Triumph) (248 Mead Norvel)
191 G. H. Dewar (250 Special) 204 P. Bugden (248 Velo)

Results—

T — / “ ........ —__ 13 35d (83

Price £112 * 71+ 9
With Hydraulic Brake
Deposit £37 * 11 * 9

@&

& STEIB is the best for quality of design and finish.  Only with a STEIB can you obtain a

X  hydraulic operated sidecar brake for powerful “ straight - line " braking coupled with

%  machine brake, 8. 501 8.350 and 8. 250 with matching colours for all makes and models. )
:; Write for Catalogues, Prices, H.P. Terms and Delivery, g
P To Sole Suppliers: @
4 A.E.N, LTD., FALGON WORKS LONDON ROAD, ISLEWORTH MIDDLESEX A
A Phone HOUnslow 0011 OPEN SATURDAYS 9 a.m.-12 noon.
T N A R RN

< . 2 -~ T2
dth......... 55 sm...... 1.59....... 6th..... . 4 g L
Phivnsoas ft/‘f ,,,,,, Ty 12 1 — oth... 2. ...
10th. ..... R P ... L1850 12th....... LeO......
13th...... )‘? 0. 14th. .. ... Isl...... :
Winner's Time. ... L"' i 3 N Speed. . ('L“ ; LI'L'D L.m.p.h.
Transfer Hept Winners to Race 6
RACE 5.
Event 5 Three Wheeler Scratch Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)
START: L.I5 p.m. HEAT 2 4 Laps
11 A, G. Snell (500 Ariel ET.Y.) 17 P. Overall (499 Norton)
Pass.: 8. T Snell Pass.: D, Overall
12 A. Young (499 Norton) 18 D. Saywood (499 Norton)
Pass.: R. Cairnzross Pass.: S. East
14 H. W. Lee (649 Norton/Triumph) 19 J. F. Swindells (499 Norton)
Pass.: W. Murray Pass.: B. Bliss
15 0. E. Greenwood (650 Triumph) 20 W. G. Boddice (499 Norton)
Pass.: T. Fairbrother Pass.: W. Canning
16 P. Woollett (499 Norton) 21 F. Hanks (499 Norton)
Pass.: G. H. Loft Pass.: E. Dorman
Results— ;
P ) ?_.. 35/
Ist.oooo o S0 e il 1 Vo DR o P It REER RS
| g 44,
ath........ L2 Stho.. . Y A -
h...... fF‘ED ........ 8th....... G o Al
0. e !7 ..... )
4 L ‘_( ( ) . (2 (
Winner's Time. .. F.... 5.7 Speed. .. %.. e Thnie o m.p.h
The 10 fastesi finishers in Races 2 & 5 together 10 go forward to Race 7
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RACE 6.

Event 2 Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.)

START: 1.25 p.m. FINAL 8 Laps
From Heat | From Heat 2
T Sl o e /10
) 164 I £ .
R & ¥ e /63
P ... b sorsiiiid 2 RO
S 23 . O 157
6 ? ........ 6 i A B
T e o - —— 7 f70 .........

B e EN B o 2 1 —

9 e l..). ﬂz—- - B s nis ’Zif’/ .........

10 aars e ,8_ .3 ..... 10 i iiienns d Lf_ .........
W i mrommamasieis ! CS/ ‘‘‘‘‘ Tl vriieeiennns /, ...
B oo soensssissi /[7e... 2 cevorerensaee 20 ).
5 o - 5 /96.........
1 e é‘/ ...... PR (S1.........

Results— ~
| . wd....... 5. S x SN
w160 S I TSSO = S
Tth....... 5 T sl S 9th 15A
10th........ ’7 e Tileone Ol s - “/9’ ........
Wiiiirs Tiitoen Lo f § Speed. (, ? N .m.p.h. j:"_ciji >

RACE 7.

Event 5 Three Wheeler Scratch Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)
START: 1.40 p.m. FINAL 8 Laps
10 FASTEST FINISHERS FROM RACES 2 & 5§

T — - ST S— B s "2 N
Bl oSS p 5 ISR BT T—— / 2 ............
" 2 TR P8
R 4 = O e Sl S
-~
5 qoemmrenenasns) q ............. 10w = S
Results—
Ist....... 22 . Ind...... i . 3d 1 ..............
@ ]
1 }%{ ....... SR, oo e T ﬁth......I .... e N
[
Fheaanae (G‘ .......... Bth.....ﬂ ............ L1 ' ..............
10th v amaus s /)
A b e f_\?
Winner's ]r"u'ilr.?ci\-\)r Spefd....t.c..t.'h..?...m.p.h.
RACE 8.
Event 7 Solo Invitation Race (251 to 350 c.c.)
START: 1.55 p.m. FINAL 15 Laps
111 M., Hailwood (348 Norton) 110 P. M. Tester (348 Velo)
10 E. M. Kempson (348 A.lS.) 114 G. J. Canning (348 B.S.A./Norton)
11 J. Jackson (348 A.J.S.) 115 E. F. Wooder (348 Norton)
28 G. R. Butler (348 Norton/B.S.A.) 130 A. B. Horton (350 Norton)
49 L. Young (349 AJS) 131 D. Craig (348 Norton)
51 B. J. Daniels (350 Norton) 132 P, H. Horton (350 Norton)
58 L. Flury (349 AJS.) 139 C. Myhan (348 Velo)
59 D. Minter (348 WNorton) 140 R, Minto (348 Norton)
61 E. R. Lurcock (349 AJ.S) 143 B. Setchell (348 Norton)
79 F. G. Perris (349 Norton) ’ 154 R. S. Mayhew (349 AJS.)
84 D. V. Chadwick (349 Norton) 155 T. Thorp (348 Norton)
90 A. Trow (348 Norton) 158 F. W. J. Launchbury (348 F.L.S.)
104 L. S. Rutherford (349 A.J.S.) 159 K. W. James (349 AJ.5)
105 C. R. Edwards (348 B.S.A)) 160 D. F. Shorey (348 Norton)
Results— )
e "{ ........ 211d/’/ ......... 1 SEMRES 5\&) .........
- ~ '
T N— W - R L) s 6th svis fé Q...
Whncossd I 0. s . N— T | ‘-1-5 ........
™~
IUth...,....%gT ........ th....... ?..5 .......... 12m....L:f» .............
Winner's Time..... g— .. L-E 1 Speed.. | . =N Y mph



RACE 9.
Event 3. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.)
START: 2.15 p.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
36 ). N. P. Wright (348 G.M.5.) 163 B. E. D. McEntee (348 A.J.S.)
57 J. Dovaston (349 A1.5) 106 R, Millins (348 ALS)
63 S. Cooper (348 B.S.A.) 167 T. Brown ({348 Norton)
65 J. Scott (348 Norton) 108 C. Chapman (350 D.W. Special)
92 M. Avery (350 B.S.A.) 109 E. W. Barnes (348 A.J.S.)
93 B. R. Gooch (349 A.LS.) 112 B. N. Coles (348 BS.A)
94 P, Bentley (348 Velo) 113 P. Catchpole (348 B.S.A))
96 S. Lightbown (348 B5.A)) 116 J. E. Higgins (348 BS.A.)
97 K. C. Johnston (348 B.S.A.) 117 J. H, Necdham (348 B.5.A.)
68 R. H. Spooncer (348 B.S.A.) 118 C. Slack (348 B.S.A.)
99 R G. Andrews (350 B.S.A.) 119 P, J. Mullin (348 B.S.A.)
100 J. Freeman (348 Velo) 120 G. Golder (349 A.J.E.)
101 G. Saward (348 Norton) 121 R, M. Waltts (348 Norton)
102 G. A. Quinlan (348 Lyta/B.S.A.) 122 M. D, W, Sandison (348 A.LS.)
103 E. F. Andrews (348 A.J.S5)
Reserves— 162 A. P, Matthews (348 Douglas)
157 W. Pain (348 A.J.S.) (lst Reserve) 164 F. Back (348 B.S.A)
161 J. Rennison (349 Excelsior) 165 P. Welth (349 A)S)
Results— , |
/ &
ot d (Cl........ 2nd...... f07 ...... T 0 ST
¢ :' b
ath....... 010 stho. . IV 6th. .. .. :f,‘]{ ..........
N
b i 7"(J ......... Bthiws IT 5 .. 9th....Y Ko
™ ) o
1mh,.‘....?'..? ....... 17 5 S 12th....... “{ .......
s
13th..... .Y &= ... 141|1.,..T....f..('\...?:....
1) 3
Winner's Time -L,- ...... £ \ Speed. . bL“- il ] Loomeplh

R R e R e s e e h@@ﬁﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ'fﬁ@f?
4

Flag Signals

GGG

NATIONAL FLAG ........cccccinteinnnnnnnsnns Start.

RED FLAG ::i.iviiisdeiidinviservivievive Stop all Competitors.

BLACK, WITH DRIVER'S NUMBER ........ That Driver to Stop.

YELLOW FLAG ... iiiiiirnnnnnanannnns Danger—Drive Slowly.
GREEN FLAG i 7coses i s vasabiv dames Course Clear.

e s s g o

£

g CHEQUERED BLACK AND WHITE FLAG .. Finish.

%
;§-
:
:
5

RACE 10.

Event 3
START: 2.25 p.m.

Solo Race (25l to 350 c.c.)

HEAT 2 4 Laps

123 R. W. French (348 A.5) 142 B. G. Curtis (348 AJ.S)
124 T. E. Holman (348 A.J.5.) 144 J. Lardin (348 Norton)
125 W. M. Purcell (348 B.S.A)) 145 J. R. Cripps (348 AJS)
126 B. Scrivener (348 B.S.A.) 146 A, J. Davy (350 B.S.A.)
127 R. G. Harris (348 AJS.) 147 D. J. Dicker (348 AJS)
128 L. G. Pinzani (348 B.S.A.) 148 R. J. Mates (349 A.lS.)
120 R. J. White (348 A5 149 W. Preece (350 B.S.A))
133 H, Underwood (348 BS.A) 150 K. Watson (348 B.S.A.)
134 J C. Judge (348 B.S.A)) 151 F. G. Bailey (349 AJS.)
135 V. R. Graham (349 A.lS)) 152 R. Foster (348 Triumph)
136 A. G. Lawson (348 Norion) 153 P. H., Tyack (349 A)S)
137 A. Aves (348 A.JS) 156 R. Emerson (348 B.S.A.)
138 R. M. C, Eskins (348 A.).S.) 95 K. E. Pitt (348 Norton)
141 F. Clarke (348 B.S.A.) 9 A. D. Williams (348 B.S.A.)
Results—

dthiaies lq’ ........ Bty nayayh “‘5 6th..... fbd .......
VA s . .
10th. ..... El ............. w2 12ah..... LL .........
13th...... 134 1., -

Winner's Time...F... F 2=, speed... 0.2 2 0oH

Transfer Heat Winners to Race 11

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED STANDARD e TRIUMPH‘
JAGUAR e AUSTIN °® ROVER

RI CHARDNS s BEXLEYHEATH

ARE THE BEST FOR
SALES Erg SERVICE g SATISFACTION

W. T. RICHARDS (BEXLEYHEATH) LTD. 74-78 BROADWAY & MARKET PLACE, BEXLEYHEATH,
TELEPHONE : BEXLEYHEATH 1666 (4 lines)
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RACE 12.

INTERVAL

RACE 11.

Event 3. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.)

START: 3.05 p.m. FINAL 10 Laps

From Heat 1 From Heat 2

U /U { ............ PSR (09 ...
SR . T S Ly
B ik th. ’? .......... S ( J‘f‘? ............
- (0, o 15T
T — (... . RO / 2-3# ........
B a4 . . 153
7 3(‘: .......... 1 s 22\ ........
e (& ... T PEN
[ — E’Z 8 ........... 9 e ) 5&./ .........
100 csommsmeiiegn L 7 ........... {1 LSO ( -
R (2ol RS By
PR e RN 2.
13 e 192 i S /}q_ .........
B scommsenascat (Y. 2. 7 ST {%S ........

Results—

>
wm“-r') ...... ... 3N Y TUUTL LG Y S
Winner's Txme‘ltc D Speed. .. ." A $...mph

Event 6 Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)
START: 3.20 p.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps
1 J. Horan (499 Notton) 22 C. Smith (499 Norton)

Pass.: R. Walker Pass.: E. Bliss

2 L, Wells (499 Norton) 7 B. G. Gross (499 Norton)
Pass.: E. W. Barnes Pass.: B. E, Tennant
3 W. West (498 Matchless) 8§ K. J. Beere (500 Norton)
Pass.: K. H. Stiles Pass.: D. H. Webster
4 E. T. Young (498 E.T.Y. Triumph) 9 T. Folwell (498 Matchless)
Pass.: A. D. Young Pass.: P. M. Knocker
5 N. Lozkwood (650 Lockwood 3-w) 10 P.J. R. A, Millard (499 Norton)
Pass.: *‘Ballast™ Pass.: H. G. Winler
Reserves— .
6 J. E. Marchant (649 J.E.M. T'mph) 23 M. G, Corston (998 Vincent)
Pass.: I, E. Holland Pass.: L. H. Walts
Results— c
| - v}
Ist...... / ........... and.......... . - rd...... 22— ...,
s v o St L T
- AR Fom ’
-y
Winner's Time. .5 - L"‘ a Speed. . 52{ o e it p.h

COMERFORDS

The Leading Motor Cycle & 3 Wheeler Specialists

1,000 MACHINES IN STOCK

Our staff are practical types who
will be pleased to see you

COMERFORD LTD.,

Portsmouth Road, Thames Ditton, Surrey

DO call, write or 'Phone EMBerbrook 5531
(6 lines) PBX




RACE 13,
Event 4 Solo Race (351 to 1000 c.c.)
START: 3.30 p.m. HEAT 1 4 Laps

1 E. T. Boarer (499 Norton) 23 D. J. Bodle (498 Maichless)

3 M. J. Burton (499 Norton) 24 A, Aitken (499 B.S.A))

4 L. Kempster (499 Norton) 35 T.). Gill (499 B.S.A.)

5 R. Hacker (649 Triumph) 26 R. A. Kemp (498 Triumph)

6 P. G. Hyde (498 Triumph) 27 1. C. Fagence (498 J.C.F./T'mph)

7 R. C. Elliott (498 Triumph) 29 T. J. Hill (498 Triumph)

8 E. A. Denyer (500 B.S.A.) 30 F. 1. Green (498 Scott)

9 A. D. Williams (499 B.S.A)) 31 W. Kelton (499 B.S.A.)

12 J. A. Brent (498 Norton/T'mph) 32 P. D. R. Luscombe (498 Triumph)
14 A. W. Mayze (499 Norion) 33 D. Manning (499 B.S.A.)

17 J. E. Brooks (499 Norton) 35 M. J. G. Brown (498 Triumph)
18 B. Bate (499 B.£.A.) 35 J. N. P. Wright (498 Matchless)
21 R. F. Inwood (497 Norton) 40 C. J. Williams (499 J,A.B.S.)

22 R, Woc_ld (498 Triumph/Norton) 41 D. King (499 B.S.A)

Q1 <& 57
Results—

16
e R T P, N Ird.... / ..............
{ z
4th.......... J ...... 1 D 6th. .. 7. " i
; 1 - = & -
Ttheovnnenn L 8th..... % 2. ot
L]
7] GO
JOUS v \ ....... luh..,..':.’-;‘f ........... 12:11.‘.&/./ .............
'L o9
F3th punieissis 55 14th.....L( ..............
: A “
Winner's Time. . L}' S 5 L’ R Speed. .. L Lz( RPN | 5 M 1

Transfer Heat Winners to Race 18

Forthcoming Events at Brands Hatch

CAR MEETINGS MOTORCYCLE MEETINGS

INTERNATIONAL MEETING—

Sunday September 21st
Saturday August 30th
Sunday October 5th Sunday October 12th
Boxing Day December 26th

RACE 14,

Event 4
START: 3.40 p.m.

Solo Race (351 to 1000 c.c.)

HEAT 2 4 Laps

42 K. Purchese (649 Norton T'mph) 66 F. G. Robinson
43 1. G. Wallace (498 Bostock T'mph) (498 Norton Triumph)
45 J. Mitchell (650 B.S.A.) 69 J. D. Gobbett (499 Norton)
46 R. F. Blows (498 Triumph) 70 M. J. Spalding (499 Norton)
47 J. C. Simmonds (499 B.S.A.) 71 J. Sweet (500 Norton)
48 R. C. Porter (498 BS.A)) 72 L. H. Court (499 B.S.A)
52 R. Robinson (499 B.S.A.) 73 C. Jomes (499 B.S.A.)
54 F. A. Neville (499 BS.A.) 74 E. Bunker (498 B.S.A))
55 F. D. Brown (499 B.S.A.) 75 M. J. Jones (499 Norton)
56 C. H. Hubbard (499 B.S.A) 76 J. Somers (498 Triumph)
60 P. Male (499 Norstar) 78 E. Parkinson (499 Triumph)
62 D. Gauntlett (499 Norton B.S.A.) 80 C. V. Wallis (500 B.S.A.)
64 M. C. Pierce (500 B.S.A) 83 T. P. Mayne (500 B.S.A))
65 J. Scott (649 Triumph) 85 A. J. Wiffen (498 AJ.W./T'mph)
63 S. Cooper (649 5.C.M.)
Results— -
n Iy, { (-
Lstiiass %u ........ N, i = 3rd....... 2.9 ...
h..........[. S Sthis s sn s B 6th. ..... ‘r7 .........
Tth........ a4 Sth....... ] :E ........ om... O . ae——
10th.........]. 6. ]ILhH.‘...‘.‘.‘-,&? ...... 12th. ..... 0
— =
I3th. .. ... G5 |4m,._.“‘.5..43? ......... .
Winner's Time. . u i $ 5 - Speed. -5—-0\ — { Lo.m.p.h.
Transfer Heat Winners to Race 18
RACE 15.
Event 6 Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)
START: 3.50 p.m, HEAT 2 4 Laps
11 A. G. Snell (500 Ariel ET.Y.) 17 P. Overall (499 Norton)
Pass.: S. T. Snell Pass.: D. Overall _
12 A. Young (499 Norton) 18 D. Saywood (499 Norton)
Pass.: R. Cairncross Pass.: S. East
14 H. W. Lee (649 Norton Triumph) 19 1. Swindells (499 Norton)
Pass.: W. Murray Pass.: B. Bliss )
15 0. E. Greenwood (650 Triumph) 20 W. G, Boddice (499 Norton)
Pass.: T. Fairbrother Pass.: W. Canning _
16 P, Woollett (499 Norton) 21 k. Hanks (499 Notcion)
Pass.: G. Loft Pass.: E. Dorman
Results— . p ;
[ /7__ ..... 208 v vaicne ! :5‘ ......... hd.,..‘,'."..c.j ...........
. ] e Lo ‘5 ...... b1 (C’ ....... : )
Winner's Time....coeiviivains Speed. 5‘2 . [‘J (_..i_ .m.p.h,
Transfer Heet Winners to Race 1
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RACE 16.

Event 8. Solo Invitation Race (Up to 1080 c.c.)

START: 4.00 p.m. FINAL 15 Laps
2 J. A. Chisholm (499 Triumph) 51 B. J. Daniels (499 Norton)

10 E. M. Kempson (650 Triumph) 53 E. E. Quinlan (499 B.5.A.)

11 J. Jackson (649 Triumph) 58 L. Flury (498 Matchless)

15 N. Lethbridge (499 Norton) 59 D. Minter (499 Norton)

16 P. Dunstall (596 Norton) 61 E. R. Lurcock (498 Matchless)
19 T. Neal (498 Matchless) 67 K. Douglass (499 B.S.A))

20 G. A. Smith (499 Norton) 68 J. R. Holder (499 Norton)

28 G. R, Butler (499 Norton) 77 R. Hunter (499 Norton)

34 G. J. Turner (499 Norton) 79 F. G. Perris (500 Norton)

37 J. Deighton (499 Norton) 81 B. L. Denchy (499 Norton)

38 P. J. Dunphy (649 Triumph) 82 1. Clarke (499 Norton)

39 G. C. Young (499 Norton) 84 D. V. Chadwick (499 Norton)
49 L. Young (498 Triumph) 90 A. Trow (499 Norton)

50 R. Lawrence (499 B.S.A.) 111 M. Hailwood (499 Norton)

Results—

- 1 —
Tthooon. . 3 sm RC 9th.....!  S—
i 4 ? ....... 1th...... |V — o S &

: ) ./";,.f
Winner's Time. .. 17 wioe H"? Speed. . 61 ..... 1 5 .m.p.h.
RACE 17.
Event 6. Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)

START: 4.20 p.m

FINAL 8 Laps

oy
S A

From Heat |

Winner's Time, ., ..

From Heat 2

I 4 sy e &
e Speed . l) ......... w .n.p.h.

[ x /

RACE 18.

Event 4 Solo Race (351 to 1080c.c.)
START: 4.35 p.m. FINAL 10 Laps
From Heat | From Heat 2
& &
B s e s sy 1 oo TN
. O SO B 5o St ;5. ........
¥ nnesaon - 8 riniisanee S i
" (8 4 oo ? F .........
. R — (X S S Clod o civinss
B soipsves s "( e 6 ef-? ........
T osisosssamins 5 R L -
T . R i S
9 e /‘7'- .......... | R— “L? b .
10 o St MR I s [ Fuiewoameni
1 S .. :Jsf ..... 1, semmmaremses 24 - T
12 L'f‘} ...... N i S S—
T, SRR 17" ........ 13 :"f .......
7 S 2 4 oo Y S
Results—
BB o ssivinivaiaianes .f T O R R U e k) (' RN
13 ) (R - 3 L e E R R R Ot vvmnimmasmmnrnre
L Bl coiaasiarinianis Ol convnnsssai ey
) )71 | TR 8 ' | O PN % .o B0 s o rosauiiiasas
Winner's Time,...... R o Speed. . .ooonovviiians m.p.h

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED

ARE THE BEST FOR

SALES g SERVICE

JAGUAR o

RICHARDNS ,; BexLeynEATH

W. T. RICHARDS (BEXLEYHEATH) LTD. 74-78 BROADWAY & MARKET PLACE, BEXLEYHEATH,
TELEPHONE: BEXLEYHEATH 1666 (4 lines)

STANDARD « TRIUMPH
AUSTIN ¢ ROVER

g SATISFACTION
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BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE — 1 LAP = 1.24 MILES

Time Speed
secs. m.p.h

55.0 81.16
55.2 80.87
554 80.58
55.6 80.29
55.8 80.00
56.0 79.71
56.2 7943
56.4 79.15
56.6 78.87
56.8 78.59
57.0 78.32
57.2 78.04
57.4 771.77
57.6 717.50
57.8 77.23
58.0 76.97
58.2 76.70
584 76.44
58.6 76.18
588 75.92

Time Speed Time Speed
secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h
59.0 75.66 63.0 70.86
592 7541 63.2 70.63
59.4 175.15 63.4 70.41
59.6 74.90 63.6 70.19
59.8 74.65 63.8 69.97
60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75
60.2 74.15 64.2 69.53
60.4 73.91 64.4 69.32
60.6 73.66 64.6 69.10
60.8 73.42 64.8 68.89
61.0 73.18 65.0 68.68
61.2 72.94 65.2 68.47
61.4 72.70 65.4 68.26
61.6 7247 65.6 68.05
61.8 72.23 65.8 67.84
62.0 72.00 66.0 67.64
62.2 71.77 66.2 67.43
62.4 71.54 66.4 67.23
62.6 71.31 66.6 67.03
6Z.8 71.08 66.8 66.83

SPEED (in m.p.h.) =

Time Speed
secs, m.p.h

67.0 66.63
67.2 66.43
67.4 66.23
67.6 66.04
67.8 65.84
68.0 65.65
68.2 6545
68.4 65.26
68.6 65.07
68.8 64.88
69.0 64.70
69.2 64.5]
69.4 64.32
69.6 64.14
69.8 63.95
70.0 63.67
70.2  63.59
704 63.41
70.6 63.23 -
70.8 63.05

1.24 % 3600 = No. of laps

TIME (in seconds)

Time Speed
secs. m.p.h

71.0 62.87
712 62.70
71.4 6257
71.6 62.35
71.8 62.17
72.0 62.00
72.2 61.83
724 61.66
726 61.49
728 61.32
73.0 61.15
732 60.98
73.4 60.82
73.6  60.65
73.8 60.49
74.0  60.32
742 60.16
74.4 60,00
74.6 59.84
74.8 59.68

Priated by Craig Mitchell & Co., 3525-7, Liverpool Rd., London, N7,

THE

WEST KENT
MOTOR CYCLE & SCOOTER SPECIALISTS

ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES

Proprietor : A. 5. HERBERT, M.LM.lL

Station Parade, Sevenoaks, Kent
Phone : SEVENOAKS 3338

NEW MODELS ARE AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, OR MAKE
YOUR CHOICE FROM OUR SELECTION OF USED MODELS

We can fix you up quickly if desired with
TERMS - EXCHANGE - INSURANCE
Everything for the Machine and Rider

Large Stocks of Spares, Accessories and Clothing

MAIN AGENTS AND SPARES STOCKISTS
FOR ALL THE LEADING MAKES

B.S.A. MATCHLESS VELOCETTE FRANCIS-BARNETT ARIEL

ROYAL ENFIELD WATSONIAN § c. A.JS. TRIUMPH
EXCELSIOR NORMAN DOUGLAS VESPA VILLIERS
SUNBEAM JAMES PHOENIX CANTERBURY S/c

AMAL LUCAS BURMAN MILLER FERODO

The expert advice and attention of the well-known Angus Herbert backed by his 30
vezrs experience of Racing and Competition riding, is always at your service.
REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS

Repairs by highly-skilled staff.
Minor adjustments or complete overhauls speedily executed

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED ! !




the inside

story...

Every week, The AUTOCAR team of
specialists, reporters and photographers
takes you ‘“behind the scenes” with
eyewitness accounts of the major races,
rallies and trials . . . full reports with
specifications, details of performance,
etc., of sports and racing cars from all
over the world. Its general and technical
articles, road tests, superb photographs
and drawings and other features make
every issue of The AUTOCAR a winner.
Order a regular copy from your
newsagent—Now

FIRST AWAY AND ALWAYS AHEAD -+ FRIDAYS Is.




